© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 9500 Classic Line Cards and
Fabric Modules
Product overview
The Cisco Nexus
®
 9500 switching platform (Figure 1) offers three modular chassis:

© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 7
Ordering information
Table 7. Cisco Nexus 9500 line cards: ordering information
Part number Product description
N9K-X9432C-S Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 100G QSFP28 line card
N9K-X9432C-S= Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 100G QSFP28 line card (Spare)
N9K-X9736PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP ACI Spine line card
N9K-X9736PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP ACI Spine line card (Spare)
N9K-X9636PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card
N9K-X9636PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (Spare)
N9K-X9536PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (1.5:1 Oversubscribed)
N9K-X9536PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (1.5:1 Oversubscribed) (Spare)
N9K-X9432PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 40G QSFP aggregation line card
N9K-X9432PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (Spare)
N9K-X9564PX Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card
N9K-X9564PX= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
N9K-X9464PX Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card
N9K-X9464PX= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
N9K-X9564TX Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card
N9K-X9564TX= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
N9K-X9464TX2 Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card
N9K-X9464TX2= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
Table 8. Cisco Nexus 9500 fabric modules: ordering information
Part number Product description
N9K-C9504-FM Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module
N9K-C9504-FM= Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module (Spare)
N9K-C9508-FM Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module
N9K-C9508-FM= Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module (Spare)
N9K-C9516-FM Cisco Nexus 9516 Fabric Module
N9K-C9516-FM= Cisco Nexus 9516 Fabric Module (Spare)
N9K-C9504-FM-S Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module with 100G support
N9K-C9504-FM-S= Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module with 100G support (Spare)
N9K-C9508-FM-S Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module with 100G support
N9K-C9508-FM-S= Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module with 100G support (Spare)
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware
replacement with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a Return Materials Authorization (RMA).